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No. 600, 8.] [Published July 3, 1947.
{Republished July 8, 1947,

CHAPTER 335.
AN ACT to create 62.18 (9) (ab) of the statutes, relating to
| sewer assessments,
The people of the siate of Wisconsin, represented in semate
and assemdly, do enget gs follows:
62.18 (9) (ab) of the statutes is created to read:

62.18 (9) (ab) Iinear foot. Assessments bursuant to this
section may be made on s linear foot basis under the police
power, and any such assessment heretofore made, or in Process,
shall be valid under this Provision. :

Approved July 1, 1947,

No. 139, 8.] [Published July 7, 1947.

CHAPTER 356.

AN ACT to amend 40.47 (5) (c) and to create 40.47 (5) (bb)
of the statutes, relating to the eollection of high school tui.
tion.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate gnd
assemdly, do enact g follows:

SEoTION 1. 4047 (5) (bb) of the statutes is created to read:

4047 (5) (bb) Any school distriet may, at its option, sub-
mit tuition bills twice yearly to munieipalitieg from whick 3
or more tuition students are in attendance. The bill for the
first half of each school year shall be filed before October 15,
and shall be at the rate of not more than $50 for each student
in attendance before October 15. When tuition is billed twiee
yearly, stich sum previously billed for each pupil pursuant to
this paragraph shall be deducted from the tuition subsequently
_computed pursuant to (b) and the remainder shall be the
tuition bill to be filed before Aungust 15, T

SEoTION 2. 4047 (8) (e) of the statutes is amended to read:
4047 (5) (e) The school distriet elerk shall file certified
eopies of all tuition * * * billed with the state superintendent
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of publie instruction before October 15 and August 15 of each
year.

Approved July 2, 1947.

No. 282, 8.] [Published July 7, 1947.
CHAPTER 357.

AN ACT to repeal chapter 201, laws of 1937, section 5 (1) {a)
(as amended by chapter 218, laws of 1943), (b) 1, 2 and 3,
(b) 4, 5 and 6 (as created by chapter 144, laws of 1941)
and (6) () ; to amend chapter 201, laws of 1937, section 1
(4) (as amended by chapter 77, laws of 1945) and (12),
section. 3 (6) (as amended by chapter 144, laws of 1941),
section 4 (4), seetion 5 (2) (b), (3) (b), (4) (as amended

. by chapter 144, laws of 1941} and (6) (e), section 6 (1),
(8) and (4), seetion 8 (1) (a) (as amended by chapter 144,
laws of 1941) (b) and (d), and (4) (a) and section 10; to
repeal and recreate chapter 201, laws of 1937, section 5 (6)
(a), and to create chapter 155, laws of 1937, section 59.136
and chapter 201, laws of 1937, section 1 (21), seetion 3 (1)
(a), seetion 4 (2) (e), section 5 (1), (2} (e) and (5), re-
lating to the gemeral employes’ and sheriffs’ retirement sys-
tems in counties of a population of 500,000 or more.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and
assembly, do enact as follows:

Sporion 1. Chapter 201, laws of 1937, section 1 (4), as
amended by chapter 77, laws of 1945, is amended to read:

(Chapter 201, Laws of 1937) Section 1. (4) “Employe”’
shall mean any person regularly employed by the county at
an annual wage or salary payable at stated intervals, including
any person who is employed by the state but who receives part
of his wage or salary from the county * * * TIn the event
of a question arising as to the right of any person in the serv-
ice of the county to be classified as an employe under this aect,
the decision of the board shall be final.

Speron 2. Chapter 201, laws of 1937, seetion 1 (12) is
amended to read: _
{Chapter 201, Laws of 1987) Section 1. (12) *‘Prior serv-



